House Rent Allowance: House rent allowance of Rs.2,00,000/- p.m. (Rupees two lacs only) per month. 

III.	 Perquisites: 

a.	 Contribution to provident fund to the extent of Rs.60,000/- p.m. (Rupees sixty thousand only) and 
superannuation fund to the extent of Rs.8333/- p.m. (Rupees eight thousand three hundred thirty 
three only).

b.	 Provision of car with chauffeur for use on Company’s business and telephone at residence. 
However, personal long distance calls on telephone and use of car for private purpose shall be 
billed by the Company to the Managing Director. 

c.	 Encashment of leave at the end of tenure not to exceed salary and house rent allowance for a 
period of 28 days in a year. The amount shall not exceed Rs.6,53,333/- p.a. (Rupees six lacs, fifty 
three thousand three hundred and thirty three only per annum) at current salary. 

IV.	 Sitting Fees - The Managing Director shall not be paid any sitting fees for attending the meetings of the 
board of directors or committee thereof from the date of his appointment. 

V.	 The headquarter of the Managing Director shall be Ahmedabad in the State of Gujarat.

[...]

1st June, 2017  to 31st May, 2020, whose period of office shall be  liable to 
retirement by rotation, on the terms and conditions and payment of remuneration as set out hereunder:

I.	 Salary: The Executive Director shall be entitled to a salary of Rs.1,43,000/-. (Rupees one lac forty three 
thousand only) per month.

II.	 House Rent Allowance: House rent allowance of Rs.57,000/- (Rupees fifty seven thousand only) per 
month. 

III.	 Perquisites: 

a.	 Contribution to provident fund to the extent of Rs.17,160/- per month (Rupees seventeen thousand 
one hundred sixty only) and superannuation fund to the extent of Rs.8333/- per month (Rupees 
eight thousand three hundred thirty three only). 

b.	 Provision of car for use on Company’s business and telephone at residence. However, personal 
long distance calls on telephone and use of car for private purpose shall be billed by the Company 
to the Director. 

c.	 Encashment of leave at the end of tenure not to exceed salary and house rent allowance for a 
period of 28 days in a year. The amount shall not exceed Rs.1,86,666/- (Rupees one lac, eighty six 
thousand, six hundred and sixty six only) per annum at current salary. 

d.	 Gratuity payable at a rate not exceeding half month’s salary for each completed year of service. 

IV.	 Sitting Fees - The Director shall not be paid any sitting fees for attending the meetings of the board of